State of Maryland 2013 Bond Bill Fact Sheet

1. SenateHouseLR #Bill #LR #			Bill #	2. Name of Project				
lr1837	sb0381			Potomac High School Stadium and Track Construction				
3. Senate	e Bill Sponso	ors	-	House Bill Sponsors				
Muse								
4. Jurisdi	ction (Coun	ty or Balti	more City)	5. Requested Amount				
Prince Ge	orge's Coun	ty		\$200,000				
6. Purpos	e of Bill							
repair, renovation, reconstruction, and capital equipping of the Potomac High School Stadium and Track.								
7. Match								
Requiremen	Requirements: Type:							
Equal The matching			The matching	g fund may consist of real property.				
8. Specia	l Provisions	5						
Hi:	storical Eas	ement		X Non-Sectarian				
9. Contac	t Name and	l Title		Contact Phone	Email Address			
Joanna Stephens				301-702-3881	bcalhoun@senate.state.md.us			
10 5	•	D						
	-	1		rganization (Limit Le				
success by	y providing a	a supportiv	ve learning co	mmunity that identif	eve academic, social and career ies, encourages and develop			

each scholar's interest and abilities. The vision of Potomac High School for the 21st century is to provide the opportunity for scholars, faculty, staff, parents and community, to develop through communication and interaction, a sense of ownership, spirit and pride in the school. A culture and climate of which, will be built on the foundation of mutual respect and academic achievement.

11. Description and Purpose of Project (Limit Length to Visible area)

It is now proposed and supported by the community and the Alumni Assoc. of Potomac HS for the development of a new athletic facility at the school with the priorities being the track and seating (bleachers). The purpose of the project is to make much needed improvements to the field and track. With the support from the Prince George's County Council, Prince George's County School Board, local civic and homeowners associations and the dedicated staff led by Principal Prince, this is a great project that will not only add to the success of the school with the infusion of a strong athletic facility, but will also create a well-rounded environment for the students.

Development would include resurfacing of the track surrounding the football field with a new high tech surface and seating for students, parents and supporters.

Round all amounts to the nearest \$1,000. The totals in Items 12 (Estimated Capital Costs) and 13 (Proposed Funding Sources) must match. The proposed funding sources must not include the value of real property unless an equivalent value is shown under Estimated Capital Costs.

12. Estimated Capital Costs	
Acquisition	0
Design	\$15,000
Construction	\$155,000
Equipment	
Total	\$170,000
13. Proposed Funding Sources – (List all funding source	es and amounts.)
Source	Amount
Prince George's County School Board/ Prince George's County Council	\$95,000
Under Armour Foundation	\$25,000
Ray Rice Youth Foundation	\$50,000
Total	\$170,000

14. Project Schedule (Enter a date or one of the following in each box. N/A, TBD or Complete)									
Begin Design Complete Design				sign	Begin Construct	ion	Complete Construction		
			30, 20	13	TBD		TBD		
Pledges Raised P				16. Current Number of People Served Annually at Project Site		17. Number of People to be Served Annually After the Project is Complete			
	\$75,000			0			1500+		
18. Other	r State Cap	pital Gran	ts to R	ecipien	ts in Past 15 Year	S			
Legislat	ive Session	Amo	ount	nt Purpose					
None									
19. Legal	Name and	d Address	of Gra	intee	Project Addre	ss (If D	Different)		
5211 Boy	High Schoo dell Avenu l, MD 2074	ie							
0	lative Dist roject is Lo		26 - So	outhwest	tern Prince George's County				
	Status of				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Loc	al Govt.	F	'or Pro	fit	Non Profit		Federal		
					X				
	tee Legal I	Represent	ative		23. If Match Includes Real Property:				
Name:	Name: N/A				Has An Appr		Yes/No		
Phone:					Been Done?				
Address:					If Yes, List Appraisal Dates and Value				

B. If owned, does the grantee plan to sell within 15 years? NO C. Does the grantee intend to lease any portion of the property to others? NO D. If property is owned by grantee and any space is to be leased, provide the following: NO Lessee Terms of Lease Cost Cost Cost Cost Footage Lessee Terms of Lease Lease Lease Lessee Terms of Lease Covered by Footage Lease Lessee Terms of Lease Desting the second	24. Impact of Project	on Staffing and Oper	ating C	Cost at Project	t Site						
25. Ownership of Property (Info Requested by Treasurer's Office for bond issuance purposes) A. Will the grantee own or lease (pick one) the property to be improved? Own B. If owned, does the grantee plan to sell within 15 years? NO NO C. Does the grantee intend to lease any portion of the property to others? NO D. If property is owned by grantee and any space is to be leased, provide the following: Cost Cost Lessee Terms of Covered by Footage Lease Lease Lease Lease E. If property is leased by grantee – Provide the following: Image: Covered by Footage E. If property is leased by grantee – Provide the following: Image: Covere disclosed by Footage E. If property is leased by grantee – Provide the following: Image: Covere disclosed by Footage Image: Covere disclosed by grantee – Provide the following: Image: Covere disclosed by Covere disclosed by Image: Covere disclosed by grantee – Provide the following: Image: Covere disclosed by Covere disclosed by Image: Covere disclosed by grantee – Provide the following: Image: Covere disclosed by Covere disclosed by Image: Covere disclosed by grantee – Provide the following: Image: Covere disclosed by Covere disclosed by		Current # of Projected # of			Current Operating		• • •				
A. Will the grantee own or lease (pick one) the property to be improved? Own B. If owned, does the grantee plan to sell within 15 years? NO C. Does the grantee intend to lease any portion of the property to others? NO D. If property is owned by grantee and any space is to be leased, provide the following: Lessee Terms of Lease Covered by Lease Lease Leased Lease Lease Lease Lease Leased Lease Lease Covered by Footage E. If property is leased by grantee – Provide the following: E. If property is leased by grantee – Provide the following: Covered by Lease Lease Covered by Lease C	51 59			\$2,500,000.00			\$2,700,000.00				
B. If owned, does the grantee plan to sell within 15 years? NO C. Does the grantee intend to lease any portion of the property to others? NO D. If property is owned by grantee and any space is to be leased, provide the following: Square Lessee Terms of Lease Cost Covered by Lease Lessee Terms of Lease Covered by Lease Lessee Terms of Lease Covered by Lease Lessee Lease Lease Lease Lease Lease Lease Lease Description Lease Lease Description Lease Lease Description Lease Description Description Lease Description Description Lease Options to Renew Description Lease Description	-		-				ce purposes)				
C. Does the grantee intend to lease any portion of the property to others? NO D. If property is owned by grantee and any space is to be leased, provide the following: Lessee Terms of Lease NO D. If property is leased by grantee – Provide the following: Lease	C	ved?	Own								
D. If property is owned by grantee and any space is to be leased, provide the following: Cost Square Lessee Terms of Covered by Footage Lease Lease Lease Lease E. If property is leased by grantee – Provide the following: Image: Covered by Footage E. If property is leased by grantee – Provide the following: Image: Covered by Footage Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Footage Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Image: Covered by Image: Covered by Image: Covered by Image: Covered by Image: Covered by Image: Covered by Image: Covered by Image: Covered by Image: Covered by Image: Covered by Image: Covered by Image: Covered by Image: Covered by Image: Covered by Image: Covered by Image: Covered by Image: Covered by Image: Covered by Image: Covered by Image: Covered by Image: Covered by Image: Covered by Image			NO								
Lessee Terms of Lease Cost Covered by Lease Square Footage Leased E. If property is leased by grantee – Provide the following:											
Lessee Terms of Lease Covered by Lease Footage Leased Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Covered by Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Covered by Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Covered by Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Covered by Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Covered by Covered CSF Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Covered CSF Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Covered CSF Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Covered CSF Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Covered by Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Covered by Lease Image: Cove											
Name of Leaser Length of Lease Options to Renew 26. Building Square Footage: 218,083 Current Space GSF 218,083 Space to Be Renovated GSF TBD New GSF 218,083	Le				vered by	Footage					
Name of Leaser Length of Lease Options to Renew 26. Building Square Footage: 218,083 Current Space GSF 218,083 Space to Be Renovated GSF TBD New GSF 218,083											
Name of Leaser Length of Lease Options to Renew 26. Building Square Footage: 218,083 Current Space GSF 218,083 Space to Be Renovated GSF TBD New GSF 218,083											
Name of Leaser Length of Lease Options to Renew Image: Contrast of the second seco											
Name of Leaser Length of Lease Options to Renew Image: Contrast of the second seco											
Name of Lease Lease Options to Kellew Lease Image: Contrast of the second secon	E. If property is lease	d by grantee – Provid	de the f	ollowing:							
Current Space GSF218,083Space to Be Renovated GSFTBDNew GSF218,083	Name						Options to Renew				
Current Space GSF218,083Space to Be Renovated GSFTBDNew GSF218,083											
Current Space GSF218,083Space to Be Renovated GSFTBDNew GSF218,083											
Current Space GSF218,083Space to Be Renovated GSFTBDNew GSF218,083	26 Ruilding Square L	Contage.									
Space to Be Renovated GSFTBDNew GSF218,083		ootage.					218 082				
New GSF 218,083	-	d GSF									
	27. Year of Construct	s Propo									

28. Comments: (Limit Length to Visible area)

This project is beneficial to the school system of Prince George's County and the students and staff of Potomac HS School and surrounding communities. The proposed renovations will be an asset to the surrounding communities and help develop student athletes.